8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T LJP G ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSITON PART | DEVELOPMENT 05DEC2014 | YY | UG
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁ1TER VUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELELSED s T e
Al ECR-18-011572 19JuL2018 | JAH | CT
2266558 A FINE—CRIMPHEIGHTABIUST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151428-1
- - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- - -] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
OS] L OO )] A T N[ DT A D L T LT [ I N I B T T SUPERSEDED BY 57215142872 - 1 - 1 1 1 21}979871 DETENT PIN 247
VY] NVES] 1T N T TV T T ITT UJUOT N UV 1 B 1 B 1 1 1 1 B 2 2 2 7 9 B 3 S P R I N(} ) (:C)M P R E S S I(}N 22 Zl 6
- N 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
o - A N e T oo SERVO OBSOLETE - 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
VY] NVES] 1T N T TV T T ITT UJUOT LATCH PLATE
4 R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
L , L SERVO ol s\ -t 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TUIE YT R AR REES T NLATCH PLATE/ 2 - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
PP66598— A R FMP—HEGHF—ABIHST NONE OBSOLETE i 2 12 - |- 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
55665987 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- R 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- R 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE 1 1.07 mm [ 042] F R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL |1.40 mm [.055] 0 R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
408-10389 - 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF 24-28 WAG - REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
2.11-2.62 mm [.083-.103 IN] 0.76-1.02 mm [.030-.040 IN] S A R |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 14-10000 - REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
appLICATIONEH T 1 | 1 | 7 [ 1| 21199551 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS /\PPL,IEDAE& R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l 2] 2] 2102 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
665072 665073 665074 2-66507-8 R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6-66507-4 1660541 2158621 16585401 @ - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
1658540-3 16585404 16585407 1658538 -7 - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
1658538-3 16585385 66505- 1 66505-2 - E I BRI 5 180225 1SCR._HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 e
66505’3 66505’4 66505’8 66505’9 _ _ _ 1 1 133868571 PAWL FEED fi@
e i ] P -~ |4 [ 4 | 4 4 4| 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
: - 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
M;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EEH&GQEW%G /N = [T [0 [ 0 | 1 [ 1 | 1-1752354-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
il : - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] e : H I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
;2 ﬁxg g-gzijg-gi E-g;gi;'gglj 2'2 *WARNING i ENN I I 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
| | | | | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - 1 ! 1 1 1 22f1g2§8611 :Z;LIiQLOETEfEICS?SEEFEESJ SF ji
L] LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T 0793837 1SCR BHSC ReHsS (ME ¥ %) i
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING N T 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A R T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
fo CREASE B ARG SUREACES | 1GHTL - 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
s\l - Lt ] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ | _ 1 1 1 2119097 - BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SHEET SUPRLIED WETR THE ARPLECATOR. R 4-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 2] 2] 2102 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266598-4 N B cl61528-1 |Hck HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266598-4 -] W W W W 1320908-2 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-5 T T T T 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE X
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-6 H R T I I T Cath Chben 58
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N T T 5119806 INSERT . SHEAR 3
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62. S L T O 37cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | c
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, - 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR |1
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 50. N T T T T 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. AN O O I 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
A N R 1338689-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 042 8
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - S I - - 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ; B - 7 :
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | L L I A ¢-238011-3 |BLUCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- N 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N Pl 1803019-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CORCADDETTONAL LRFORMATION. - -1 -1T717T- 2719640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N 456401-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 042 F PREMIUM 1
/11N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, . I N I TEM . B A S T [TEM
CEMOVE TTEM e AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE mack <inr 11 -7 6 O] -7 | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 11~ 6 51 -7 | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R e e LT 05DEC2014 — T Comnect ity
[NFORMATTON. CHGWBAMEY 05DEC2014 ' TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ziﬁ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e OTHERSE SPECITIED: [P0 UODECZDTA Jhawe ‘
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM /x W{/X %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o ST RopuCT SPEC OCZ%%SSJE%ijd
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT | Pe X0, ]
& Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
PERMENAL LUBRECANT Lo RECOMMEDNED. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol 5 TS S A 1| 00779 (Coz266598 )
Aﬁ& THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT, TP Ty e e L R LY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20 66

REVISTONS

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

" LLC
MEC I

D Y rPL
AN

[CAL

*\nmmmmﬁﬁmf

—————

T R4
/

at

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET

0.00
[0.000]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

16. 71
[.658]

3

i
o=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DwyNwlN 0oDEC20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’BMLEY o B T
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 05DEC2014 |nAmE ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON e e Ocean Side Feed
The  Tos 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ on O h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC B
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ARG FS b :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266598 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR ST REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
A AR EEG8 A PN R TR G HT—AD ST W CHA RO AT OBSOLETE
- -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- -] 20799881  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
L T L R [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
U J A AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T N UV T OBSOLETE B 1 w w w 21}9082*} CAM) SNAIL) INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N oo c N VT DT W N SERVO N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
U J A AR T IV [T T ITT O JUO T LATCH PLATE 4 OBSOLETE LY N - 1 w w w 77W802377 SCR) SKT HD CAP M3 >< 40 24}
R RNt T R A R e A S T O OBSOLETE -2 -] 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
7-2266598-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - | 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-] -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
CRIMP <177 - R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TNSUL 17 20 mm [ 055 0 R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPLICA o8 (R alc oM ([ U [ [T 994969-1 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
- -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF 24-28 WAG | LV ] 207938378 |SCR, BASC, RofS (M4 X 16) Mé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 44414 c1004000y  [SHCS, LOW READ, Roflo, M4 % cf '
2 11-2.62 mm [.083-.103 IN] — 0.76-1.02 mm [.030-.040 IN] B E B i c119609-c |PEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ b ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
XEEMM%MN 114-10000 ’ ’ B A I B 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
SPECTFICATION ) ] ) R 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIEDQ - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - A1 A oLt NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
o0l o0l S0l T - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
6665074 1660541 215862 1656540 | ol N I A I 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
16585403 16585404 16585401 558538 - | - IREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
1658538-3 1658538-5 66505- 1 66505-2 - 1 W W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
66505-3 66505-4 66505-8 66505-9 - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 137
1-66505-0 1-66505-3 2-66505-1 6-66505-9 b 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-66505- 1 166052- 1 166052-8 745502-2 - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
%;E #53 Eﬂﬁlegi%GHT %E%EEHE%GEET@NG R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
YR o o oo - *WARNILING N 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
T 0 76470 03 [ 0304/- 0011 5 g ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO NN [-1752354-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
28 AWG 0.66+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 7.2 LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S I T O 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
= 3ELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L et T T j?
an Witk CaUse DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1onTLY L | 4-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION b 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 372
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T B R 1320908-2  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ 4PPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L T U O c119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | b 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
L N N RN W/ T 22
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-5 N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L T B 72226075 |SPRING, COMPRESS TON | 1e
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | 1-356885-4 |S5TOP, SHEAR I
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62 N . ¢l 1990571 (oHEAR TOEDLR, TRONT LD
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | AN o 180309>-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FHRONT - J
N ] 1338689-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .04?2 8
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. e - : 7
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - — - : 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R o173 Lokt LRIWTLR SPACLY E
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN L 1605019-2 |CRIMPER, TNSULATION O 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | W W W 4558688~ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATLION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L O O B B e119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |2 ] (AN FE T 1204017 (CRIWPLR, WIRE D42 T PREWTOM IJEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T71-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM 11| -27|-25/-22(-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TR SR R U T Y e cc>3i7?E§7TE“”””VW
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE G OSDEC20Td —> harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DINES 015 TS IES,. T 05DEC20T4 [ |
INFORMATION . PACIFH; VERSION m Y. GO mwﬁﬁ&m
AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMEDNED. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ%{:::}iﬁi 10003 e o i )
A\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— Aol £ . . AZE §§;2;£§L2226598 R
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVA}
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED I YPE
MECHANICAL
o\ P

(e
-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

16,71
%ﬁ[.658]

i
e 1

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
‘!’)REF A__égg% ,L//J‘I'

P

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e oy OSDECznTd oGS T e
C% ALY 05DEC2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 05DEC2014 [namME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
, . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266598
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




